WHEREAS, the amount of taxes levied or estimated to be levied and debenture
borrowing for the current year by the Town of Slave lake (hereinafter called "The
Corporation") for all purposes including ordinary current and capital expenditures in the
sum of Four Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,300,000.00);

AND WHEREAS, the Council of Corporation deems it necessary to borrow and
expend the sum of one million dollars to meet the current expenditures and obligations of
the Corporation until such time as the taxes levied or to be levied and debentures to be